00-IC-F0060 – Issue 11.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 3
  [1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
  [2]                    Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 94/9/EC
  [3] Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 16 ATEX 1673X Rev. 0
  [4] Equipment: Box iPC Modular and Display, Models PFXP Series
  [5]  Manufacturer: Digital Electronics Corporation

I.  Prefix:
 PFXP: Model type
II. Model Designation:
 U: Represent CPU, Haswell Celeron 2980U
 P: Represent CPU, Haswell i7-4650U
III. Display module:
 7: Represent 4:3 15” display panel
 J: Represent 15.6”W display panel
IV. Combination of CPU, RAM and PCI slot
 X can be any character to represent combination.
V Expansion slot configuration:
 C or 7: Base unit
 F or W: Expansion USB board and Fans Module
VI. Power Supply:
 D: DC power source.
VII. Memory:
 4: 4GB
 8: 8GB
 A: 16GB
VIII. Operating system
 Y can be any character to represent OS type.
IX. Storage type:
 N: None
 A: CFast
 J or K: HDD
 L, M or P: SSD
X. Combination of second storage type, Interface options and Software bundle:
 Z can be any character to represent combination.
Electrical data
Models Electrical Rating
PFXP Series Input: 24 V dc, 4.2 A max.
Temperature range
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
0 C to +55 C T4
Mounting instructions
Refer to “Instructions”.
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 16 ATEX 1673X Rev. 0
Report: 4787339611
00-IC-F0060 – Issue 11.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 3 of 3
Routine tests
No Routine tests are necessary.
  [16] Descriptive Documents
The scheduled drawings are listed in the report no. provided under item no. [ 8 ] on page 1 of this Type Examination Certificate.
  [17] Special conditions for safe use:
 Both 4:3 15” and 15.6”W display front panel surface have been evaluated to the enclosure requirements for Ingress Protection to
IP 65 in accordance with EN 60079-15.
 The equipment shall be installed in an enclosure that provides a degree of protection not less than IP54 in accordance with EN
60079-15.